

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

PROCLAMATION

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK CLEAN-UP WEEK

WHEREAS, over the winter months' litter, junk vehicles, old furniture and appliances have accumulated in citizens' yards and outlying areas in clear public view; and

WHEREAS, these conditions detract from the fine appearance and quality of life within our community; and

WHEREAS, the Utqiagvik City Council strives to improve the quality of life in our county through community awareness, education and public/private partnerships working together on projects that keep our environment clean and free of litter, beautify our neighborhood and public spaces and instill a sense of pride in our community."

WHEREAS, the Utqiagvik City Council is encouraging all businesses, organizations and citizens to take pride in the appearance of their homes and neighborhoods in this conservation and beautification effort; and

WHEREAS, the Utqiagvik City Council encourages citizens to sign up as a volunteer participant for the "City Wide Clean Up Week" during July 10-14, 2023, beginning at 8:30 am on July 10, 2023; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED, the Utqiagvik City Council and the Mayor of the City of Utqiagvik, Asisaun Toovak, do hereby proclaim **July 10-14**, **2023** as **City of Utqiagvik Clean-Up Week.**

All business, organizations, and citizens are encouraged to participate in this conservation and beautification effort.



CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

PASSED AND DULY ADOPTED by the Utqiagvik City Council this 22nd day of June, 2023 by a vote of 6 for and 0 against.

IN WITNESS THERETO:

SEAL 1953

Asisaun Toovak, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mary V. Patkotak, City Clerk